

## The William Donald Schaefer Helping People Award Nomination

To honor the unparalleled legacy of public service and selflessness left by former Governor and Comptroller William Donald Schaefer, Comptroller Peter Franchot is again recognizing organizations and indiviuals who best exemplify Schaefer's lifelong commitment to helping people.

Through his award program called the *William Donald Schaefer Helping People Award*, an individual or organization in each of Maryland's 24 jurisdictions will be recognized for:

- IIII DI OVIII CII COIIII III III III II II II II II II II I		<b>Improving</b>	their	community	
---	--	------------------	-------	-----------	--

- Directly aiding the most vulnerable among us.
- Swiftly solving a citizen problem through effective governemnt intervention.
- Creating a public / private partnership to improve the lives of Marylanders.

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION	PHONE NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS OF INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION (CITY, STATE, ZIP)	CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS
CONTACT NAME OF INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION	
NOMINATOR'S NAME	NOMINATOR'S PHONE NUMBER
NOMINATOR'S ADDRESS (CITY, STATE, ZIP)	NOMINATOR'S EMAIL ADDRESS

Please provide a brief description of why this individual or organization should be chosen as the *William Donald Schaefer Award* recipient and attach description to this form.

Please submit this nomination to Maureen O'Prey by November 30, 2020. To submit your nomination, print out and complete this form and either fax to 410-974-2045 or attach as PDF to moprey@marylandtaxes.gov. Call 443-955-0223 for more information.